

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1647/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2007 in CRLM No. 9939/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAYA SINGH LAHORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Dalee,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the CBI that counter affidavit shall be filed within one week. Rejoinder thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Put up after three weeks.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the State of West Bengal states that no counter affidavit need be filed on behalf of the State.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER