

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1647/2007

DAYA SINGH LAHORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr Siddhartha Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr Saumya Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted three weeks' time, as last chance, to file proof of
service of notice on the standing counsel for the States of Punjab and
Rajasthan.List again on 22.4.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj